2 East Main Street
Carpentersville, IL 60110
847.428.7171 www.otto-controls.com
PRODUCT
BULLETIN
J2-S5 Transducer
Strain Gauge, Flange Mount, Short Travel with Pushbutton
The J2-S5 Series of strain gauge based force transducers provide an analog output

BULLETIN
340    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
        J2-S5 PART NUMBER CODE
J2-S5        X            XX            X              XXX
Circuit Type Electrical I/O
(See Table)
Termination Button Style and Color
A.  Full Bridge B1.
B2.
B3.
B4.
B5.
G1.
G2.
G3.
G4.
G5.
1.   Wire Leads
26 AWG
2.   Wire Leads
24 AWG
BBA.  Flat Button,
Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA.  Flat Button,
Clear Anodized Aluminum
Circuit
Configuration
Excitation
Voltage
(Units VDC)
Sensitivity
Until Stop
(Units VDC/lb.
+/- 20%)
Null Output
at 25°C
Bipolar
(Units VDC)
Null Output
at 25°C
Supply to
Ground
(Units VDC)
Full Scale
Travel Cycles
(Units x 106)
B1 +/- 7.5 +/- 0.45 +/- 0.10 0.3
G1 + 15.0 +/- 0.45 7.5 +/- 0.10 0.3
B2 +/- 6.0 +/- 0.45 +/- 0.10 0.2
G2 + 12.0 +/- 0.45 6.0 +/- 0.10 0.2
B3 +/- 6.0 +/- 0.33 +/- 0.06 1.0
G3 + 12.0 +/- 0.33 6.0 +/- 0.06 1.0
B4 +/- 5.0 +/- 0.33 +/- 0.05 1.0
G4 + 10.0 +/- 0.33 5.0 +/- 0.05 1.0
B5 +/- 5.0 +/- 0.25 +/- 0.05 1.0
G5 + 10.0 +/- 0.25 5.0 +/- 0.05 1.0
EXCITATION VOLTAGE TABLE FOR J2-S5
TRANSDUCERS5 SERIES
J2
STRAIN GAUGE, FLANGE MOUNT, SHORT TRAVEL WITH PUSHBUTTON
.750 .950.750
.273
.290
1.700
.543
FORCE APPLIED
AT THIS POINT
(1.900)
(22.0)
R1
R2 R3
R4
UP